Appropriation Period: 2019-21 Activity Version: 36 - Working Analyst Supp. Version 6 Sort By: Activity

048 - Court of Appeals

A001 Adjudication and Appeals from Lower Courts

The primary purpose of the Court of Appeals is to serve as the intermediary appellate court for the state of Washington in the adjudication of laws. Statutes give the Court exclusive appellate jurisdiction in almost all appeals from a lower court decision. Court rules require the Court to accept review of a final judgment entered in any action in Superior Court. The Court operates in three divisions in Seattle, Tacoma, and Spokane.

Account	FY 2020	FY 2021	Biennial Total
FTE	139.9	141.3	140.6
001 General Fund			
001-1 State	\$20,390,000	\$21,313,000	\$41,703,000
489 Pension Funding Stabilization Account			
489-1 State	\$746,000	\$746,000	\$1,492,000

Statewide Result Area: Healthy and Safe Communities

Statewide Strategy: Administer Justice

Expected Results

To continue reviewing cases and render written opinions that state the grounds for the decision in a timely manner.

Grand Total

	FY 2020	FY 2021	Biennial Total
FTE's	139.9	141.3	140.6
GFS	\$20,390,000	\$21,313,000	\$41,703,000
Other	\$746,000	\$746,000	\$1,492,000
Total	\$21,136,000	\$22,059,000	\$43,195,000